

Volkert, Inc.
1110 Montlimar Drive
Suite 1050
Mobile, Alabama 36609
(251) 342-1070
www.volkert.com



Bid Tabulation

COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

KELLY ROAD - GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 19, 2025

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2020-204A

VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1097300

1			2			3			4			5			6								
SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC						J HUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC			HCL CONTRACTING, LLC			APAC-ALABAMA, INC.			GIBSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC			WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
201A002	1	LUMP SUM	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,650.69	\$23,650.69	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,534.24	\$38,534.24	\$9.57	\$6,038.67	\$11.51	\$3,165.25	\$3.45	\$3,784.65	\$191.92	\$1,727.24
206C026	631	SQUARE YARD	\$3.96	\$2,498.76	\$5.00	\$3,155.00	\$3.67	\$2,315.77	\$3.31	\$2,088.61	\$10.00	\$6,310.00	\$9.57	\$6,038.67	\$11.51	\$3,165.25	\$3.45	\$3,784.65	\$191.92	\$1,727.24	\$95.96	\$863.62	
206D000	275	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.50	\$2,887.50	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$13.16	\$3,619.00	\$12.65	\$3,478.75	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.51	\$3,165.25	\$3.45	\$3,784.65	\$191.92	\$1,727.24	\$95.96	\$863.62	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	
206D011	1097	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,645.50	\$6.00	\$6,582.00	\$3.30	\$3,620.10	\$3.30	\$4,497.70	\$2.50	\$2,742.50	\$3.45	\$3,784.65	\$191.92	\$1,727.24	\$95.96	\$863.62	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	
206E000	2	EACH	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$287.91	\$575.82	\$412.38	\$824.76	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.96	\$191.92	\$95.96	\$191.92	\$95.96	\$191.92	\$95.96	\$191.92	\$95.96	\$191.92	
206E001	2	EACH	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$287.91	\$575.82	\$664.55	\$1,329.10	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	
206E002	2	EACH	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$287.91	\$575.82	\$1,063.29	\$2,126.58	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	\$863.62	\$1,727.24	
209A000	5	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.69	\$453.45	\$335.52	\$1,677.60	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$160.69	\$803.45	\$160.69	\$803.45	\$160.69	\$803.45	\$160.69	\$803.45	\$160.69	\$803.45	
210A000	6110	CUBIC YARD	\$7.90	\$48,269.00	\$12.00	\$73,320.00	\$15.94	\$97,393.40	\$14.49	\$88,533.90	\$25.00	\$132,750.00	\$19.97	\$122,016.70	\$19.97	\$122,016.70	\$19.97	\$122,016.70	\$19.97	\$122,016.70	\$19.97	\$122,016.70	
210D012	4985	CUBIC YARD	\$17.12	\$85,343.20	\$12.00	\$59,820.00	\$15.16	\$75,572.60	\$13.13	\$65,453.05	\$34.00	\$169,490.00	\$13.84	\$68,992.40	\$13.84	\$68,992.40	\$13.84	\$68,992.40	\$13.84	\$68,992.40	\$13.84	\$68,992.40	
21A000	1195	CUBIC YARD	\$7.90	\$9,440.50	\$14.10	\$16,849.50	\$32.65	\$39,016.75	\$3.93	\$4,696.35	\$0.01	\$11.95	\$13.40	\$16,013.00	\$13.40	\$16,013.00	\$13.40	\$16,013.00	\$13.40	\$16,013.00	\$13.40	\$16,013.00	
21A8001	1195	CUBIC YARD	\$68.43	\$81,773.85	\$51.05	\$61,004.75	\$0.01	\$11.95	\$104.90	\$125,355.50	\$0.01	\$11.95	\$85.16	\$113,716.20	\$85.16	\$113,716.20	\$85.16	\$113,716.20	\$85.16	\$113,716.20	\$85.16	\$113,716.20	
230A000	52	ROADBED STATION	\$172.50	\$8,970.00	\$275.00	\$14,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.52	\$445.59	\$23,170.68	\$450.00	\$23,400.00	\$810.74	\$42,158.48	\$810.74	\$42,158.48	\$810.74	\$42,158.48	\$810.74	\$42,158.48	\$810.74	\$42,158.48	
301A008	7670	SQUARE YARD	\$24.57	\$188,451.90	\$16.00	\$122,720.00	\$28.03	\$214,990.10	\$21.77	\$166,975.90	\$26.00	\$199,420.00	\$25.01	\$191,826.70	\$25.01	\$191,826.70	\$25.01	\$191,826.70	\$25.01	\$191,826.70	\$25.01	\$191,826.70	
401A000	7670	SQUARE YARD	\$0.01	\$76.70	\$1.72	\$13,192.40	\$0.01	\$76.70	\$1.30	\$9,971.00	\$0.01	\$76.70	\$1.19	\$9,127.30	\$1.19	\$9,127.30	\$1.19	\$9,127.30	\$1.19	\$9,127.30	\$1.19	\$9,127.30	
405A000	930	GALLON	\$0.01	\$9.30	\$6.42	\$5,970.60	\$0.01	\$9.30	\$4.01	\$3,739.30	\$3.95	\$3,673.50	\$3.67	\$3,413.10	\$3.67	\$3,413.10	\$3.67	\$3,413.10	\$3.67	\$3,413.10	\$3.67	\$3,413.10	
42A4340	680	TON	\$144.90	\$98,532.00	\$168.30	\$114,444.00	\$125.19	\$85,129.20	\$126.86	\$86,264.80	\$156.20	\$106,216.00	\$131.77	\$89,603.60	\$131.77	\$89,603.60	\$131.77	\$89,603.60	\$131.77	\$89,603.60	\$131.77	\$89,603.60	
430B034	500	TON	\$77.81	\$38,905.00	\$62.00	\$31,000.00	\$77.67	\$38,835.00	\$71.32	\$35,660.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$69.06	\$34,530.00	\$69.06	\$34,530.00	\$69.06	\$34,530.00	\$69.06	\$34,530.00	\$69.06	\$34,530.00	
533A098	701	LINEAR FOOT	\$38.73	\$27,149.73	\$51.00	\$35,751.00	\$61.84	\$43,349.84	\$51.58	\$36,157.58	\$70.00	\$49,070.00	\$59.45	\$41,674.45	\$59.45	\$41,674.45	\$59.45	\$41,674.45	\$59.45	\$41,674.45	\$59.45	\$41,674.45	
533A099	12	LINEAR FOOT	\$86.60	\$1,039.20	\$91.00	\$1,092.00	\$99.01	\$1,188.12	\$78.43	\$941.16	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$144.43	\$1,733.16	\$144.43	\$1,733.16	\$144.43	\$1,733.16	\$144.43	\$1,733.16	\$144.43	\$1,733.16	
533A101	1693	LINEAR FOOT	\$87.61	\$148,323.73	\$106.00	\$179,458.00	\$120.37	\$203,786.41	\$102.49	\$173,515.57	\$125.00	\$211,625.00	\$107.57	\$182,116.01	\$107.57	\$182,116.01	\$107.57	\$182,116.01	\$107.57	\$182,116.01	\$107.57	\$182,116.01	
533A102	368	LINEAR FOOT	\$114.40	\$42,099.20	\$133.10	\$48,980.80	\$144.00	\$52,992.00	\$140.08	\$55,239.44	\$146.00	\$53,728.00	\$134.71	\$49,573.28	\$134.71	\$49,573.28	\$134.71	\$49,573.28	\$134.71	\$49,573.28	\$134.71	\$49,573.28	
600A000	1	LUMP SUM	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$135,120.51	\$135,120.51	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39	\$107,901.39		
610D003	230	SQUARE YARD	\$3.13	\$719.90	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.28	\$984.40	\$7.91	\$1,819.30	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.43	\$1,478.90	\$6.43	\$1,478.90	\$6.43	\$1,478.90	\$6.43	\$1,478.90	\$6.43	\$1,478.90	
619A002	1	EACH	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,296.38	\$1,296.38	\$2,062.72	\$2,062.72	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75	\$1,563.75		
619A002	1	EACH	\$1,792.00	\$1,792.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,536.39	\$2,536.39	\$3,208.68	\$3,208.68	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50	\$3,127.50		
621A011	1	EACH	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$5,762.00	\$5,762.00	\$3,862.41	\$3,862.41	\$3,415.78	\$3,415.78	\$22,780.00	\$22,780.00	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02	\$3,567.02		
621A013	1	EACH	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,873.00	\$29,873.00	\$3,611.74	\$3,611.74	\$22,780.00	\$22,780.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00		
621A019	2	EACH	\$3,114.00	\$6,228.00	\$14,340.00	\$28,680.00	\$5,017.60	\$10,035.20	\$21,773.16	\$43,546.32	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,804.11	\$31,608.22	\$15,804.11	\$31,608.22	\$15,804.11	\$31,608.22	\$15,804.11	\$31,608.22	\$15,804.11		
621B014	2	EACH	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,143.03	\$4,286.06	\$91.67	\$1,833.54	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,409.26	\$4,818.52	\$2,409.26	\$4,818.52	\$2,409.26	\$4,818.52	\$2,409.26	\$4,818.52	\$2,409.26		
621C015	6	EACH	\$6,630.00	\$39,780.00	\$5,780.00	\$34,680.00	\$5,773.34	\$34,640.04	\$6,412.93	\$38,474.58	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,161.89	\$36,971.34	\$6,161.89	\$36,971.34	\$6,161.89	\$36,971.34	\$6,161.89	\$36,971.34	\$6,161.89		
621C016	12	EACH	\$6,684.00	\$80,208.00	\$6,230.00	\$74,760.00	\$6,528.13	\$78,337.56	\$7,160.89	\$85,930.68	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$6,821.86	\$81,862.32	\$6,821.86	\$81,862.32	\$6,821.86	\$81,862.32	\$6,821.86	\$81,862.32	\$6,821.86		
621C018	2	EACH	\$7,104.00	\$14,208.00	\$6,630.00	\$13,260.00	\$7,900.91	\$14,981.82	\$7,848.47	\$15,696.94	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$7,008.91	\$14,017.82	\$7,008.91	\$14,017.82	\$7,008.91	\$14,017.82	\$7,008.91	\$14,017.82	\$7,008.91		
621C177	1	EACH	\$7,840.00	\$7,840.00	\$6,239.00	\$6,239.00	\$4,676.31	\$4,676.31	\$4,814.09	\$4,814.09	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63	\$5,823.63		
623B125	22	LINEAR FOOT	\$84.00	\$1,848.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00	\$114.60	\$2,521.20	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$156.40	\$1,566.40	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$156.40	\$1,566.40	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$156.40	\$1,566.40	
635A002	1097	LINEAR FOOT	\$7.84	\$8,600.48	\$12.84	\$14,085.48	\$16.91	\$18,550.27	\$22.35	\$24,517.95	\$15.00	\$16,455.00	\$17.91	\$19,647.27	\$17.91	\$19,647.27	\$17.91	\$19,647.27	\$17.91	\$19,647.27	\$17.91	\$19,647.27	
636A004	183	LINEAR FOOT	\$5.60	\$1,024.80	\$8.56	\$1,566.48	\$20.29	\$3,713.07	\$22.35	\$4,090.05	\$15.00	\$2,445.00	\$11.20	\$2,049.60	\$11.20	\$2,049.60	\$11.20	\$2,049.60	\$11.20	\$2,049.60	\$11.20	\$2,049.60	
637A000	343	LINEAR FOOT	\$7.84	\$2,689.12	\$22.47	\$7,707.21	\$16.91	\$5,800.13	\$45.84	\$15,723.12	\$15.00	\$5,145.00	\$12.51	\$4,290.93	\$12.51	\$4,290.93	\$12.51	\$4,290.93	\$12.51	\$4,290.93	\$12.51	\$4,290.93	



COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

KELLY ROAD - GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 19, 2025

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2020-204A

VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1097300

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
650A000	TOPSOIL	490	CUBIC YARD	\$11.70	\$5,733.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00								
652A100	SEEDING	1	ACRE	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.50	\$10,335.00	\$35.63	\$17,458.70	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$0.01	\$4.90
652C000	MOWING	2	ACRE	\$476.00	\$952.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$338.93	\$677.86	\$487.03	\$974.06	\$467.50	\$935.00	\$443.07	\$886.14
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	2645	SQUARE YARD	\$5.71	\$15,102.95	\$5.84	\$26,450.00	\$515	\$13,821.75	\$5.84	\$15,448.80	\$5.61	\$14,838.45	\$5.32	\$14,071.40
656A010	MULCHING	1	ACRE	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,706.26	\$1,706.26	\$2,062.72	\$2,062.72	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,876.50	\$1,876.50
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$476.00	\$952.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,706.25	\$3,412.50	\$487.03	\$974.06	\$467.50	\$935.00	\$443.07	\$886.14
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	TON	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,706.25	\$3,412.50	\$658.93	\$1,317.86	\$632.50	\$1,265.00	\$599.44	\$1,198.88
665C010	TEMPORARY PIPE	44	LINEAR FOOT	\$65.68	\$2,893.92	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$41.68	\$1,833.92	\$91.86	\$4,041.84	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.45	\$1,779.80
665D001	TEMPORARY PIPE END TREATMENT	2	EACH	\$952.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$17.85	\$35.70	\$1,050.35	\$2,100.70	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,016.71	\$2,033.42
665I002	SILT FENCE	5177	LINEAR FOOT	\$4.48	\$23,192.96	\$5.50	\$28,473.50	\$3.27	\$16,928.79	\$5.18	\$26,816.86	\$4.50	\$23,296.50	\$4.17	\$21,588.09
665N000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE/ALDOT NUMBER 1	50	TON	\$91.20	\$4,560.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$71.27	\$3,563.50	\$106.44	\$5,322.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.05	\$3,752.50
665O001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	5177	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.68	\$8,697.36	\$0.70	\$3,623.30	\$1.02	\$5,280.54	\$2.80	\$14,495.60	\$1.25	\$6,471.25	\$1.56	\$8,076.12
665P005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	23	EACH	\$480.00	\$11,040.00	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$194.70	\$4,478.10	\$397.07	\$9,132.61	\$495.00	\$11,385.00	\$469.13	\$10,789.99
665Q002	WATTLE	1310	LINEAR FOOT	\$9.52	\$12,471.20	\$5.00	\$6,550.00	\$9.74	\$12,759.40	\$10.58	\$13,859.80	\$10.45	\$13,689.50	\$9.90	\$12,869.00
68A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,790.00	\$12,790.00	\$9,518.31	\$9,518.31	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,850.75	\$16,850.75
69A000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$25000)	1	LUMP SUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	39	SQUARE FOOT	\$11.48	\$447.72	\$24.40	\$951.60	\$19.14	\$746.46	\$11.46	\$446.94	\$5.75	\$224.25	\$26.06	\$1,016.34
710A170	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	12	SQUARE FOOT	\$25.76	\$309.12	\$24.61	\$295.32	\$25.93	\$311.16	\$26.36	\$316.32	\$25.30	\$303.60	\$23.98	\$287.76
710B001	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL)	15	LINEAR FOOT	\$5.60	\$84.00	\$22.47	\$337.05	\$5.64	\$84.60	\$24.07	\$361.05	\$23.10	\$346.50	\$18.77	\$281.55
710B021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2 "x 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	15	LINEAR FOOT	\$5.60	\$84.00	\$22.47	\$337.05	\$5.64	\$84.60	\$24.07	\$361.05	\$23.10	\$346.50	\$18.77	\$281.55
711A000	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$160.50	\$160.50	\$169.09	\$169.09	\$171.89	\$171.89	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$156.38	\$156.38
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	466	SQUARE FOOT	\$8.96	\$4,175.36	\$8.56	\$3,988.96	\$9.02	\$4,203.32	\$9.17	\$4,273.22	\$8.80	\$4,100.80	\$8.34	\$3,886.44
740C000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	30	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$43.55	\$1,306.50	\$41.80	\$1,254.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	30	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$17.60	\$528.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	6	EACH	\$240.80	\$1,444.80	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$242.37	\$1,454.22	\$246.38	\$1,478.28	\$236.50	\$1,419.00	\$224.14	\$1,344.84
740J002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	3	EACH	\$72.80	\$218.40	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$73.28	\$219.84	\$74.49	\$223.47	\$71.50	\$214.50	\$67.76	\$203.28
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	30	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
742A001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	4	EACH	\$4,704.00	\$18,816.00	\$4,494.00	\$17,976.00	\$4,734.59	\$18,938.36	\$4,813.02	\$19,252.08	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00	\$2,070.94	\$8,283.76
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	231	SQUARE YARD	\$22.58	\$5,215.98	\$56.95	\$13,155.45	\$54.84	\$12,668.04	\$65.85	\$15,211.35	\$50.00	\$11,550.00	\$62.09	\$14,342.79
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,236,923.04	***	\$1,259,350.55	\$1,299,898.29	\$1,470,705.61	\$1,482,828.76	\$1,492,337.37					
TAX SAVINGS AMOUNT				\$46,700.00		\$46,309.00	\$51,958.10	\$24,999.90	\$24,700.00	\$11,700.00					

* Pay Item quantity revised per Addendum No. 1.

** Contractor miscalculated total cost of pay item resulting in an incorrect total bid amount.

*** Contractor miscalculated total sum of pay items resulting in incorrect total bid amount.



COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

KELLY ROAD - GRADE, DRAN, BASE, AND PAVE

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 19, 2025

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2020-204A

Volkert Project No. 1097300

			7			8			9			10			11			12			PARTEN SMITH, INC.			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
			COASTAL CONTRACTING CO., LLC			PL RUSSELL, LLC			HARWELL AND COMPANY, LLC			ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC			ARRINGTON CURB & EXCAVATION, INC.											
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost			
20A002	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROX. 2 ACRES)	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	**	\$51,453.33	\$51,453.33	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,749.97	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
20B026	REMOVING TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT	631	SQUARE YARD	\$7.00	\$4,417.00		\$5.50	\$3,470.50	\$9.00	\$5,610.00	\$5.60	\$3,531.60	\$8.00	\$5,048.00	\$10.00	\$6,310.00	\$8.00	\$5,048.00	\$8.00	\$5,048.00	\$8.00	\$5,048.00	\$8.00			
20C000	REMOVING PIPE	275	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,750.00		\$23.86	\$7,111.50	\$18.50	\$5,087.50	\$11.68	\$3,212.00	\$16.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$15.00			
20D011	REMOVING FENCE	1097	LINEAR FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,194.00		\$7.80	\$8,556.60	\$4.50	\$4,936.50	\$5.75	\$6,307.75	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	\$10.00	\$10,970.00	\$5.00	\$5,485.00	\$5.00	\$5,485.00	\$5.00	\$5,485.00	\$5.00			
20E000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$237.10	\$474.20	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$282.73	\$565.46	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00			
20E001	REMOVING INLETS	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$995.18	\$790.36	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,431.37	\$282.74	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00			
20E002	REMOVING JUNCTION BOXES	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$995.18	\$790.36	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$320.08	\$640.16	\$912.00	\$1,824.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00			
20P000	MANHOLE RESET, SINGLE	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$370.99	\$1,854.95	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$237.56	\$1,187.80	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00			
210001	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	6110	CUBIC YARD	\$2.00	\$12,220.00		\$17.33	\$105,886.30	\$15.50	\$119,070.00	\$11.36	\$69,409.60	\$18.00	\$109,640.00	\$18.00	\$109,980.00	\$11.00	\$67,210.00	\$11.00	\$67,210.00	\$11.00	\$67,210.00	\$11.00			
210002	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-40) (OR BETTER)	4885	CUBIC YARD	\$2.00	\$9,770.00		\$18.40	\$91,724.00	\$25.00	\$123,250.00	\$13.43	\$66,945.55	\$24.00	\$113,640.00	\$24.00	\$99,700.00	\$20.00	\$99,700.00	\$20.00	\$99,700.00	\$20.00	\$99,700.00	\$20.00			
21A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1195	CUBIC YARD	\$2,000.00	\$23,900.00		\$12.33	\$14,734.35	\$35.00	\$41,825.00	\$9.80	\$11,711.00	\$18.00	\$21,510.00	\$18.00	\$21,510.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00			
21A001	CUBIC YARD	1195	CUBIC YARD	\$2,000.00	\$23,900.00		\$77.11	\$92,146.45	\$75.00	\$89,625.00	\$145.81	\$174,242.95	\$18.00	\$215,100.00	\$18.00	\$215,100.00	\$215.00	\$46,500.00	\$215.00	\$46,500.00	\$215.00	\$46,500.00	\$215.00			
230A001	ROADBED PROCESSING	52	ROADBED STATION	\$300.00	\$15,200.00	*	\$293.44	\$15,258.88	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$265.30	\$13,795.60	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00			
330A008	18" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	701	LINEAR FOOT	\$100.00	\$70,100.00		\$50.61	\$35,477.61	\$80.00	\$42,880.00	\$42.81	\$30,009.81	\$101.00	\$50,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00			
53A009	24" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	12	LINEAR FOOT	\$115.00	\$1,380.00		\$91.73	\$1,100.76	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$54.28	\$651.36	\$172.00	\$2,064.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$110.00			
53B010	36" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	1693	LINEAR FOOT	\$442.00	\$240,406.00		\$115.13	\$194,915.09	\$91.96	\$186,230.00	\$155.68	\$263,202.00	\$230.00	\$389,300.00	\$214.00	\$386,302.00	\$240.00	\$396,000.00	\$240.00	\$396,000.00	\$240.00	\$396,000.00	\$240.00			
53A102	42" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	368	LINEAR FOOT	\$562.00	\$59,616.00		\$138.38	\$59,923.84	\$120.00	\$44,160.00	\$112.63	\$41,447.84	\$253.00	\$93,104.00	\$268.00	\$98,624.00	\$200.00	\$73,600.00	\$200.00	\$73,600.00	\$200.00	\$73,600.00	\$200.00			
60A000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		\$158,654.12	\$158,654.12	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$69,228.38	\$69,228.38	\$108,215.95	\$108,215.95	\$87,440.00	\$87,440.00	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69	\$143,098.69			
610003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	230	SQUARE YARD	\$5.00	\$1,150.00		\$7.61	\$1,750.30	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.27	\$293.10	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00			
61A002	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$792.28	\$792.28	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,149.31	\$1,149.31	\$1,822.50	\$1,822.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
61A002	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$919.08	\$919.08	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,838.89	\$1,838.89	\$2,887.50	\$2,887.50	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00			
62A101	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 1P	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$3,883.86	\$3,983.86	\$4,757.20	\$4,757.20	\$3,374.41	\$3,374.41	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
62A103	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE SPECIAL	1	EACH	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$33,166.58	\$33,166.58	\$4,757.20	\$4,757.20	\$7,758.22	\$7,758.22	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
62A109	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 2P	2	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$21,895.33	\$43,790.66	\$38,960.00	\$77,920.00	\$8,681.22	\$17,362.44	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00			
62B014	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 1 OR 2P	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$2,300.66	\$4,601.32	\$3,460.00	\$6,920.00	\$1,334.57	\$2,669.14	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00			
62C015	INLETS, TYPE S2 OR S4 (1 WING)	6	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$6,593.66	\$39,561.96	\$6,340.00	\$38,064.00	\$6,276.10	\$37,656.60	\$7,392.00	\$44,352.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00			
62C016	INLETS, TYPE S2 OR S4 (1 WING)	12	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$6,966.46	\$83,597.52	\$6,517.00	\$78,204.00	\$6,735.82	\$80,829.84	\$8,295.00	\$99,540.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,500.00			
62C018	INLETS, TYPE S2 OR S4 (2 WING)	2	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$6,959.63	\$13,919.26	\$7,217.20	\$14,434.40	\$7,080.61	\$14,161.22	\$9,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,000.00			
62C177	INLETS, TYPE "SPECIAL" SXS YARD INLET	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$4,963.09	\$4,963.09	\$6,131.20	\$6,131.20	\$5,695.11	\$5,695.11	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00			
63B125	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	22	LINEAR FOOT	\$32.00	\$704.00		\$49.19	\$1,082.18	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$86.20	\$1,896.40	\$63.25	\$1,391.50	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$70.00			
63B4002	WOVEN WIRE FENCE (WOOD POST)	1097	LINEAR FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,388.00		\$15.57	\$17,080.29	\$31.50	\$34,555.50	\$17.24	\$18,912.28	\$21.45	\$23,510.65	\$50.00	\$54,850.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00			
63B4004	BARBED WIRE FENCE, 4 STRANDS, 4 FEET HIGH (METAL POST)	188	LINEAR FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,760.00		\$11.12	\$2,094.96	\$6.50	\$1,189.50	\$17.24	\$3,254.92	\$21.45	\$23,510.65	\$50.00	\$54,850.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00	\$21,940.00	\$20.00			
63A000	FENCE RESET	343	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.00	\$3,430.00		\$11.12	\$3,834.16	\$31.50	\$10,894.50	\$17.24	\$5,913.32	\$44.00	\$15,092.00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00	\$35.00	\$12,005.00	\$35.00	\$12,005.00	\$35.00	\$12,005.00	\$35.00			
650A000	TOPSOIL	490	CUBIC YARD	\$22.00	\$10,780.00		\$84.63	\$17,948.70	\$32.00	\$15,680.00	\$20.72	\$10,157.80	\$39.00	\$13,110.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$25.00			
652A100	SEEDING	1	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,002.11	\$2,002.11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,092.18	\$2,092.18	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
652C000	MOWING	2	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$472.72	\$945.44	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$439.85	\$879.70	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00			
65A0001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	2645	SQUARE YARD	\$10.00	\$26,450.00		\$55.67	\$14,997.15	\$5.40	\$14,283.00	\$6.90	\$18,250.50	\$7.00	\$18,515.00	\$10.00	\$26,450.00	\$13.00	\$34,385.00	\$13.00	\$34,385.00	\$13.00	\$34,385.00	\$13.00			



COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

KELLY ROAD - GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 19, 2025
MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2025-204A
VOLUNT PROJECT NO. 1897 300

			7				8				9				10				11				12				PARTEN SMITH, INC.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
			COASTAL CONTRACTING CO., LLC				PL RUSSELL, LLC				HARTWELL AND COMPANY, LLC				ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC				ARRINGTON CURRI & EXCAVATION, INC.															
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost					
656A010	MULCHING	1	ACRE		\$1,500.00	\$2,002.11	\$2,002.11		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$1,607.20		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,360.00		\$1,360.00		\$1,360.00					
656A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	ACRE		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,772.72		\$3,960.00		\$7,920.00		\$1,122.07		\$2,244.14		\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00		\$3,600.00					
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	TON		\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$639.56		\$1,290.00		\$2,580.00		\$1,607.21		\$3,214.42		\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$400.00		\$800.00		\$800.00					
665C010	TEMPORARY PIPE	44	LINEAR FOOT		\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.33		\$3,094.52		\$18.00		\$26.34		\$64.00		\$2,816.00		\$100.00		\$4,400.00		\$4,400.00		\$59.00		\$2,996.00		\$2,996.00					
665D001	TEMPORARY PIPE END TREATMENT	2	EACH		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$812.01		\$1,624.02		\$1,500.00		\$1,149.30		\$2,298.60		\$1,200.00		\$2,400.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00					
665J002	SILT FENCE	5177	LINEAR FOOT		\$6.00	\$31,062.00	\$4.45		\$23,037.65		\$5.40		\$4.67		\$24,176.59		\$7.00		\$36,239.00		\$8.00		\$41,456.00		\$6.00		\$31,062.00		\$31,062.00					
665N000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE ALDOT NUMBER 1	50	TON		\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$33.71		\$1,685.50		\$75.00		\$74.86		\$3,743.00		\$98.00		\$4,900.00		\$100.00		\$5,000.00		\$13.00		\$5,650.00		\$5,650.00					
665Q001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	5177	LINEAR FOOT		\$1.25	\$6,471.25	\$1.11		\$5,746.47		\$1.25		\$2.41		\$12,476.57		\$2.00		\$10,354.00		\$1.00		\$5,177.00		\$1.25		\$6,471.25		\$6,471.25					
665P005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	23	EACH		\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$680.25		\$15,645.75		\$50.00		\$682.75		\$15,703.25		\$795.00		\$17,605.00		\$1,200.00		\$19,850.00		\$475.00		\$10,925.00		\$10,925.00					
665Q002	WATTLE	1310	LINEAR FOOT		\$3.00	\$3,930.00	\$7.78		\$10,191.80		\$8.00		\$8.02		\$10,506.20		\$10.00		\$13,100.00		\$15.00		\$19,650.00		\$40.00		\$13,100.00		\$13,100.00					
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,543.62		\$17,543.62		\$5,000.00		\$57,268.06		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00		\$7,215.00		\$7,215.00		\$7,215.00					
698A000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$25000)	1	LUMP SUM		\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1.00		\$35,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00					
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	39	SQUARE FOOT		\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$23.91		\$932.49		\$30.00		\$3,447.30		\$5.00		\$195.00		\$195.00		\$13.00		\$507.00		\$7.50		\$292.50		\$292.50					
710A170	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	12	SQUARE FOOT		\$46.00	\$552.00	\$25.58		\$306.96		\$27.60		\$331.20		\$26.43		\$316.45		\$316.45		\$29.00		\$348.00		\$36.00		\$312.00		\$312.00					
710B001	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL)	15	LINEAR FOOT		\$42.00	\$630.00	\$23.36		\$350.40		\$25.20		\$378.00		\$24.14		\$362.10		\$362.10		\$27.00		\$405.00		\$22.00		\$330.00		\$330.00					
710B021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2" x 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	15	LINEAR FOOT		\$42.00	\$630.00	\$23.36		\$350.40		\$6.00		\$90.00		\$24.14		\$362.10		\$362.10		\$27.00		\$405.00		\$22.00		\$330.00		\$330.00					
711A000	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	1	LUMP SUM		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$166.84		\$166.84		\$180.00		\$180.00		\$172.40		\$172.40		\$172.50		\$200.00		\$200.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00					
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	466	SQUARE FOOT		\$10.00	\$4,660.00	\$8.90		\$4,147.40		\$9.60		\$4,473.60		\$9.19		\$4,282.54		\$9.20		\$4,287.20		\$10.00		\$4,660.00		\$5,592.00		\$5,592.00					
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	30	EACH		\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$42.27		\$1,268.10		\$45.60		\$1,368.00		\$43.67		\$1,310.10		\$41.04		\$1,231.20		\$50.00		\$50.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00					
740E000	CONES (66 INCHES HIGH)	30	EACH		\$22.00	\$660.00	\$17.80		\$534.00		\$19.20		\$576.00		\$18.39		\$551.70		\$17.28		\$518.40		\$20.00		\$600.00		\$150.00		\$450.00					
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	6	EACH		\$241.00	\$1,446.00	\$239.14		\$1,434.84		\$258.00		\$1,548.00		\$247.10		\$1,483.60		\$247.25		\$270.00		\$490.00		\$450.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00					
740J002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	3	EACH		\$80.00	\$240.00	\$72.30		\$216.90		\$78.00		\$234.00		\$74.70		\$224.10		\$74.75		\$224.25		\$246.00		\$200.00		\$600.00		\$600.00					
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	30	EACH		\$2.00	\$60.00	\$0.01		\$0.30		\$50.00		\$1,500.00		\$0.12		\$3.60		\$150.00		\$1.00		\$30.00		\$3.50		\$105.00		\$105.00					
740A001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	4	EACH		\$4,411.00	\$17,644.00	\$4,671.59		\$18,686.36		\$5,040.00		\$20,160.00		\$4,827.07		\$19,304.28		\$4,880.00		\$19,320.00		\$5,250.00		\$17,253.00		\$69,012.00		\$69,012.00					
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	231	SQUARE YARD		\$49.00	\$11,319.00	\$23.91		\$5,523.21		\$100.00		\$23,100.00		\$43.44		\$10,034.64		\$39.00		\$9,009.00		\$50.00		\$11,550.00		\$4,020.00		\$4,020.00					

* Pay item quantity revised per Addendum No. 1.

** Contractor miscalculated total cost of pay item resulting in an incorrect total bid amount.

*** Contractor miscalculated total sum of pay items resulting in incorrect total bid amount.

I, Jordan Strickfellow, P.E., Volterra, Inc., do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the County Commission of Mobile County, Alabama, November 19, 2025, for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.

Jordan Strickfellow
12-01-2025

